RESULTS

Classes 9am start

Walking Fleece

WEDNESDAY - 11" November 2015

Class 8858 Suri Fleece under 24 months.

Number
67
68
69
70

owner

Hunter Middleton
Jacky Middleton

Robyn Robinson
Robyn Robinson

name of llama

Avalon Solstice
Avalon Knightingale

L L Million Dollar Baby
L L Trump

Class 8859 Suri Fleece 24 months and over

76
77

Jacky Middleton
Robinson Robyn

Avalon Nebrasca

Star Spangled Banner 266107

Class 8860 Single Coat under 24 months.

Class 8861

71 Crane Sara

72 Crane Sara

73 Crane Sara

74 Crane Sara

75 Crane Sara

85 Robyn Robinson

86

Anne Thompson

Single Coat 24 months and over

Fernhill Echo 20120014
Fernhill Muse 20120013
Fernhill Noodle

Fernhill Lyric 20120011

L Lookout Mystery

L L Marilyn Monroe
Watford Grange Memphis

Class 8862 Double coat under 24 months

78 Robinson Robyn
87 Sara Crane
88 Sara Crane
89 Keith Payne
90 Keith Payne
91 Keith Payne
92 Keith Payne
93 S Yuill Proctor
Class 8863

79 Greg Leng

80 Greg Leng

81 Greg Leng

LL King Arther

Fernhill Lily

Fernhill Nellie
Sophia De Patagonia
Monro De Patagonia
Dolores

Winnifred

Kirsonara Theo

Double Coat 24 months and over

Llama Thyme Quin
Llama Thyme Sambuca
Watford Grange Max

Place
2nd
4th
3rd
1st

1st
2nd

2nd
1st
5th
4th
3rd
w/d
w/d

3rd
4th

2nd
1st

4th



82
83
84
94
95
96

»»Champion Walking Fleece.

Greg Leng

Jacky Middleton
Jacky Middleton

Keith Payne
Keith Payne
S Yuill Proctor

Keith Payne

Watford Grange Whiteheat
Avalon Kantesha

Llama Lookout Countessa
Manual De Patagonia
Chico De Patagonia
Kirsonara Eric

»»Reserve Champion Walking Fleece. Robyn Robinson

Best of Breed (Conformation) Section

Class 8796 Junior Suri Female 6 months to 15 months

Class 8797

ANON-=-

0 ~NO O,

Middleton Jacky
Middleton Jacky
Robinson Robyn

Robinson Robyn

Robinson Robyn
Robinson Robyn
Robinson Robyn
Robinson Robyn

Avalon Solstice
Avalon Knightingale
LL Alice Marine

LL Julia

Intermediate Suri Female 15 months to 3 years

LL Morning Glory 20120032
LL Kerina

LL Million Dollar Baby

LL Martha

Class 8798 Senior Suri Female 3 years and over

9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Sara Crane

Sara Crane

Jacky Middleton
Robyn Robinson
Robyn Robinson
Robyn Robinson
Robyn Robinson

Champion Suri Female - 14

Fernhill Echo
Fernhill Muse
Avalon Nebrasca
L L Suri Supreme
L L Star Paulette
L L Karousel

L L Karmma

Robyn Robinson L L Karousel
Reserve Champion Suri Female. - Robinson Robyn

Class 8802 Junior Suri Male 6 months to 15 months

16

Class 8803

17

Class 8804

21

Robinson Robyn

LL Trump

Intermediate Suri Male 15 months to 3 years

Robyn Robinson

L L Born Free

Senior Suri Male 3 years and over

Robyn Robinson

Star Spangled Banner

LL Alice Marine

3rd
1st
2nd

Manual De Patagonia
LL Trump

4th
2nd
1st
3rd

1st
w/d
2nd
3rd

3rd
4th
w/d

1st
2nd

1st

1st

1st



Champion Suri Male. 21 Robyn Robinson  Star Spangled Banner
Reserve Champion Suri Male 16 Robinson Robyn LL Trump
Supreme Champion Suri - 14 Robyn Robinson L L Karousel

Class 8809 Junior Female single/double coat Llama 6 months to 15 months.

22 Sara Crane Fernhill Lilly w/d
23 Sara Crane Fernhill Nellie w/d
24 Keith Payne Doleres 1st
25 Keith Payne Winnifred 2nd

Class 8810 Intermediate Female single/double coat Llama 15 months to 3 years.

26 Keith Payne Sophia De Patagonia 1st
27 Robyn Robinson L L Marilyn Monroe w/d

Class 8811 Senior Female single/double coat Llama 3 years and over.

28 Jacky Middleton Llama Lookout Countessa 4th
29 Jacky Middleton Avalon Kantesha

30 Robyn Robinson Llama Lookout Black Beauty 3rd
31 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Johanna 2nd
32 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Georgia 1st

Champion Female single/double coat Llama. 26 Keith Payne Sophia De Patagonia
Reserve Champion Female single/double coat Llama
32 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Georgia

Class 8824 Junior Male single/double coat Llama 6 months to15 Months

33 Payne Keith Monro De Patagonia 1st
34 Robyn Robinson L Lookout King Arthur 2nd
35 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Orlando w/d
36 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Rio w/d

Class 8827 Intermediate Male single/double coat Llama 15 months to 3 years.

37 Greg Leng Llama Thyme Quin

38 Greg Leng Llama Thyme Sambuca

39 Keith Payne Manual De Patagonia 1st
40 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Memphis 3rd
41 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Parker 4th
42 Stuart Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Theo 2nd

Class 8828 Senior Male single/double coat Llama 3 years and Over

18 Sara Crane Fernhill Noodle
19 Sara Crane Fernhill Lyric
20 Sara Crane L Lookout Mystery 2nd



43 Kevin / Lynn Cole Llama Lookout Pips Hero

44 Greg Leng Watford grange Max
45 Greg Leng Watford Grange Whiteheat 3rd
46 Payne Keith Chico De Patagonia 1st
47 A Thompson W - Grange Moccachino 4th
48 Stuart Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Eric
Champion Male single/double coat Llama. 46 Payne Keith Chico De Patagonia

Reserve Champion Male single/double coat Llama 20 Sara Crane L Lookout Mystery

Class 8833 Junior Gelded Llama under 3 years
Class 8834 Intermediate Gelded Llama 3 years to under 7 years

49 A Thompson W - Grange The Kontendor 1st

Class 8835 Senior Gelded Llama over 7 years

50 Cole, Kevin/Lynn Kainga Pete 1st

51 Stuart Yuill Proctor Alpha Fields Greystone 2nd
Champion Gelded Llama 50 Cole, Kevin/Lynn Kainga Pete
Reserve Champion Gelded Llama. 49 A Thompson W - Grange The Kontendor

Supreme Champ Gelded Llama - NZ llama Association Trophy Cole, Kevin/Lynn Kainga Pete

Class 8842 Dam Progeny.

52 Payne Keith Manuella De Magellan 1st
53 Robinson Robyn Llama Lookout Suri Supreme 3rd
54 A Thompson America's Next Top Model 2nd

Champion Dam Progeny. The Watford Grange Dam Trophy. Dame to receive trophy,
progeny receives sash/ribbons. Payne Keith Manuella De Magellan

Class 8846 Sire Progeny.

55 Keith Payne Fidel De Patagonia 1st
56 Payne Keith Amigo De Patagonia

57 Robyn Robinson Star Spangled Banner 3rd
58 A Thompson America's New Millennium 4th
59 A Thompson LBL Magic Act 2nd

Champion Sire Progeny. The Watford Grange Sire Trophy. Sire to receive trophy,
progeny to receive sash/ribbons -  Keith Payne Fidel De Patagonia, should be Amego (had
wrong number displayed)

Supreme Champion Conformation Llama in Show. Winner receives trophy from the Llama
Association of Australia. Sash sponsored by NZLA. Best Conformation Llama in Show to be
decided by judging the Champion Male Suri Llama, Champion Female Suri Llama,Champion
Male Llama,Champion Female Llama and Champion Gelded Llama, the winner of which will



be awarded the Supreme Champion Conformation Llama sash and therefore eligible to take part
in

the prestigious “Supreme Animal of Show” held and judged in the Main Arena on Friday afternoon
prior to the Grand Parade. Payne Keith Chico De Patagonia

Craft Section
This section will be judged on Wednesday 11 November 2015 after
conformation classes.

Class 8850 Junior Craft, under 16 years.

60 Hunter Middleton 2nd
61 Amber Yuill Proctor 1st

Class 8851 Adult Craft, over 16 years.

62 Sara Crane

63 Jacky Middleton 1st
64 Jacky Middleton 4th
65 Robyn Robinson 2nd
66 Elizabeth Yuill Proctor

157 Jude Catlin Soap 3rd

Champion Craft Section. 63 Jacky Middleton

Performance Classes
9am Thursday 12" Nov 2014

Class 8866 Public Relations Llama Novice

97 Jacky Middleton Avalon Kantesha w/d
98 Jacky Middleton L Lookout Countessa 8th
99 Jacky Middleton Avalon Knightingale w/d
100 Jacky Middleton Avalon Nebrasca w/d
101 Jacky Middleton Avalon Solstice w/d
102 Sara Crane Fernhill Echo w/d
103 Sara Crane Fernhill Lyric w/d
104 Amber Yuil Proctor Kirsonara Theo 1st
105 Anne Thompson Watford G The Kontender 5th
106 Greg Leng Watford Grange Max 7th
107 Greg Leng Watford Grange Whiteheat 4th
108 Keith Payne Monro De Patagonia 2nd
109 Keith Payne Dolores 3rd
110 Keith Payne Winnifred 6th

Class 8867 Public Relations Llama Open

2616 Robyn Robinson L L Black Beauty 6th
2615 Robyn Robinson Star Spangled Banner 7th
2222 Stuart Yuill Proctor Alpha Fields Greystone 3rd
2220 Stuart Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Eric 1st
2030 Cole, Kevin/ Lynn Kainga Pete 4th
2026 Cole, Kevin/ Lynn Llama Lookout Pips Hero 2nd

156 Keith Payne Sophia De Patagonia 5th



154 Keith Payne Manual De Patagonia 9th
145 Payne, Keith Chico De Patagonia 2011036 8th

Champion Public Relations Llama — Amber Yuill Proctor  Kirsonara Eric
Reserve Champion Public Relations Llama — Amber Yuil Proctor Kirsonara Theo

Obstacles
Obstacles are designed to simulate a realistic environment and hazards that llamas may encounter
while out hiking eg. tree, water, log.

Class 8870 Novice Obstacles

112 Sara Crane Fernhill Echo w/d
113 Sara Crane Fernhill Muse 3yrs
114 Sara Crane Fernhill Noodle w/d
115 Sara Crane Fernhill Lyric w/d
116 Sara Crane Llama Lookout Mystey 6th
117 Jacky Middleton Avalon Nebrasca w/d
118 Jacky Middleton L Lookout Countessa 4th
119 Jacky Middleton Avalon Kantesha w/d
120 Jacky Middleton Avalon Knightingale w/d
121 Jacky Middleton Avalon Solstice w/d
122 Keith Payne Monro De Patagonia 3rd
123 Keith Payne Dolores 5th
124 Keith Payne Winnifred 1st
125 Stuart Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Theo 2nd

Class 8871 Open Obstacles

126 Cole, Kevin/Lynn Kainga Pete 7th
127 Cole, Kevin/Lynn Llama Lookout Pips Hero 2nd
128 Payne Keith Sophia De Patagonia 3rd
129 Payne Keith Manuel De Patagonia 6th
130 Payne Keith Chico De Patagonia 5th
131 Robyn Robinson Llama Lookout Black Beauty w/d
132 Robinson Robyn Star Spangled Banner w/d
133 Stuart Yuill Proctor Alpha Fields Greystone 4th
134 Stuart Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Eric 1st

Champion Obstacle Llama. - Amber Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Eric
Reserve Champion Obstacle Llama. - Cole, Kevin/Lynn Llama Lookout Pips Hero

Packing Classes

Class 8874 Novice Packing. Llama has never competed before at an A&P Show.

135 Sara Crane Llama Lookout Mystery w/d
136 Keith Payne Sophia De Patagonia w/d
137 Amber Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Theo 1st



Class 8876 Open Packing. Llama has competed at an A&P Show previously.

138 Cole, Kevin/Lynn Kainga Pete 4th
139 Cole, Kevin/Lynn Llama Lookout Pips Hero 1st
140 Payne Keith Manuel De Patagonia 2nd
141 Payne Keith Chico De Patagonia 5th
142 Robinson Robyn Star Spangled Banner w/d
143 Stuart Yuill Proctor Alpha Fields Greystone w/d
144 Stuart Yuill proctor Kirsonara Eric 3rd
Champion Packing Llama. - Cole, Kevin/Lynn Llama Lookout Pips Hero
Reserve Champion Packing Llama. - Payne Keith Manuel De Patagonia

Supreme Champion Performance Llama. Sash sponsored by Kirsonara Llama Farm - Stuart
and Elizabeth Yuill Proctor. Clar Innes Trophy. The winner will be awarded on points collected
throughout the Performance sections. In the event of a tie, the two animals would be required to do
another performance class as determined by the judge.

Amber Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Theo

Best Overall All Round Llama

»»Best Overall All Round Llama. Winner to be awarded the Kaikoura Trophy.

Points are allocated from conformation and PR/ Obstacles/Packing Fleece (the more you enter, the
more chance you have of winning).

Amber Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Theo

Friday 9.30am

Class 8882  Junior Handler under 16 years Judged on handling knowledge, the relationship and
trust between handler and llama. Some obstacles may be included.

2690 Hunter Middleton Llama Lookout Countessa 2nd
2217 Amber Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Theo 1st



