# RESULTS ----- WEDNESDAY - 11th November 2015

# Classes 9am start

# **Walking Fleece**

Class 8858 Suri Fleece under 24 months.

Class 8858	Suri Fieece under 24 months.		
<b>Number</b> 67 68 69 70	owner Hunter Middleton Jacky Middleton Robyn Robinson Robyn Robinson	name of Ilama Avalon Solstice Avalon Knightingale L L Million Dollar Baby L L Trump	Place 2nd 4th 3rd 1st
Class 8859	Suri Fleece 24 months and	d over	
	cky Middleton binson Robyn	Avalon Nebrasca Star Spangled Banner 266107	1st 2nd
Class 8860	Single Coat under 24 mon	iths.	
Class 8861	Single Coat 24 months an	d over	
72 Cra 73 Cra 74 Cra 75 Cra 85 Ro	ane Sara ane Sara ane Sara ane Sara ane Sara byn Robinson ne Thompson	Fernhill Echo 20120014 Fernhill Muse 20120013 Fernhill Noodle Fernhill Lyric 20120011 L Lookout Mystery L L Marilyn Monroe Watford Grange Memphis	2nd 1st 5th 4th 3rd w/d w/d
Class 8862	Double coat under 24 mor	nths	
78 87 88 89 90 91	Sara Crane Sara Crane Keith Payne Keith Payne Keith Payne Keith Payne	LL King Arther Fernhill Lily Fernhill Nellie Sophia De Patagonia Monro De Patagonia Dolores Winnifred	3rd 4th 2nd 1st
93	S Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Theo	

# Class 8863 Double Coat 24 months and over

79	Greg Leng	Llama Thyme Quin	4th
80	Greg Leng	Llama Thyme Sambuca	
81	Greg Leng	Watford Grange Max	

82 83 84 94 95 96	Greg Leng Jacky Middleton Jacky Middleton Keith Payne Keith Payne S Yuill Proctor	Watford Grange Whiteheat Avalon Kantesha Llama Lookout Countessa Manual De Patagonia Chico De Patagonia Kirsonara Eric	3rd 1st 2nd
	Walking Fleece. Keit Champion Walking Fle	th Payne Manual De Patagor Sece. Robyn Robinson L L Trum	
Best of Bre	eed (Conformation) S	Section	
Class 8796	Junior Suri Female 6 r	months to 15 months	
2 Mi 3 Ro	iddleton Jacky obinson Robyn	Avalon Solstice Avalon Knightingale LL Alice Marine LL Julia	4th 2nd 1st 3rd
Class 8797	Intermediate Suri Fem	ale 15 months to 3 years	
6 R 7 R	obinson Robyn obinson Robyn obinson Robyn obinson Robyn	LL Morning Glory 20120032 LL Kerina LL Million Dollar Baby LL Martha	1st w/d 2nd 3rd
Class 8798	Senior Suri Female 3 year	s and over	
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Sara Crane Sara Crane Jacky Middleton Robyn Robinson Robyn Robinson Robyn Robinson Robyn Robinson	Fernhill Echo Fernhill Muse Avalon Nebrasca L L Suri Supreme L L Star Paulette L L Karousel L L Karmma	3rd 4th w/d 1st 2nd
•	uri Female - 14 R ampion Suri Female	obyn Robinson L L Karousel Robinson Robyn LL Alice Marine	
Class 8802	Junior Suri Male 6 mo	nths to 15 months	
16	Robinson Robyn	LL Trump	1st
Class 8803	Intermediate Suri Male	e 15 months to 3 years	
17	Robyn Robinson	L L Born Free	1st
Class 8804	Senior Suri Male 3 year	ars and over	
21	Robyn Robinson	Star Spangled Banner	1st

Champion Suri Male. 21 Robyn Robinson Star Spangled Banner Reserve Champion Suri Male 16 Robinson Robyn LL Trump **Supreme Champion Suri** - 14 Robyn Robinson L L Karousel

22	Sara Crane	Fernhill Lilly	w/d
23	Sara Crane	Fernhill Nellie	w/d
24	Keith Payne	Doleres	1st
25	Keith Payne	Winnifred	2nd

# Class 8810 Intermediate Female single/double coat Llama 15 months to 3 years.

26	Keith Payne	Sophia De Patagonia	1st
27	Robyn Robinson	L L Marilyn Monroe	w/d

# **Class 8811** Senior Female single/double coat Llama 3 years and over.

28	Jacky Middleton	Llama Lookout Countessa	4th
29	Jacky Middleton	Avalon Kantesha	
30	Robyn Robinson	Llama Lookout Black Beauty	3rd
31	Anne Thompson	Watford Grange Johanna	2nd
32	Anne Thompson	Watford Grange Georgia	1st

Champion Female single/double coat Llama. 26 Keith Payne Sophia De Patagonia Reserve Champion Female single/double coat Llama 32 Anne Thompson Watford Grange Georgia

# Class 8824 Junior Male single/double coat Llama 6 months to 15 Months

33	Payne Keith	Monro De Patagonia	1st
34	Robyn Robinson	L Lookout King Arthur	2nd
35	Anne Thompson	Watford Grange Orlando	w/d
36	Anne Thompson	Watford Grange Rio	w/d

#### Class 8827 Intermediate Male single/double coat Llama 15 months to 3 years.

37	Greg Leng	Llama Thyme Quin	
38	Greg Leng	Llama Thyme Sambuca	
39	Keith Payne	Manual De Patagonia	1st
40	Anne Thompson	Watford Grange Memphis	3rd
41	Anne Thompson	Watford Grange Parker	4th
42	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Theo	2nd

# Class 8828 Senior Male single/double coat Llama 3 years and Over

18	Sara Crane	Fernhill Noodle	
19	Sara Crane	Fernhill Lyric	
20	Sara Crane	L Lookout Mystery	2nd

43	Kevin / Lynn Cole	Llama Lookout Pips Hero	
44	Greg Leng	Watford grange Max	
45	Greg Leng	Watford Grange Whiteheat	3rd
46	Payne Keith	Chico De Patagonia	1st
47	A Thompson	W - Grange Moccachino	4th
48	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Eric	

Champion Male single/double coat Llama. 46 Payne Keith Chico De Patagonia Reserve Champion Male single/double coat Llama 20 Sara Crane L Lookout Mystery

Class 8833 Junior Gelded Llama under 3 years

**Class 8834** Intermediate Gelded Llama 3 years to under 7 years

49 A Thompson W - Grange The Kontendor 1st

# Class 8835 Senior Gelded Llama over 7 years

50	Cole, Kevin/Lynn	Kainga Pete	1st
51	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Alpha Fields Greystone	2nd

Champion Gelded Llama Cole, Kevin/Lynn Kainga Pete 50

Reserve Champion Gelded Llama. 49 A Thompson W - Grange The Kontendor

Supreme Champ Gelded Llama - NZ llama Association Trophy Cole, Kevin/Lynn Kainga Pete

## Class 8842 Dam Progeny.

52	Payne Keith	Manuella De Magellan	1st
53	Robinson Robyn	Llama Lookout Suri Supreme	3rd
54	A Thompson	America's Next Top Model	2nd

Champion Dam Progeny. The Watford Grange Dam Trophy. Dame to receive trophy,

Manuella De Magellan progeny receives sash/ribbons. Payne Keith

#### Class 8846 Sire Progeny.

55	Keith Payne	Fidel De Patagonia	1st
56	Payne Keith	Amigo De Patagonia	
57	Robyn Robinson	Star Spangled Banner	3rd
58	A Thompson	America's New Millennium	4th
59	A Thompson	LBL Magic Act	2nd

Champion Sire Progeny. The Watford Grange Sire Trophy. Sire to receive trophy, progeny to receive sash/ribbons - Keith Payne Fidel De Patagonia, should be Amego (had wrong number displayed)

Supreme Champion Conformation Llama in Show. Winner receives trophy from the Llama Association of Australia. Sash sponsored by NZLA. Best Conformation Llama in Show to be decided by judging the Champion Male Suri Llama, Champion Female Suri Llama, Champion Male Llama, Champion Female Llama and Champion Gelded Llama, the winner of which will

be awarded the Supreme Champion Conformation Llama sash and therefore eligible to take part in

the prestigious "Supreme Animal of Show" held and judged in the Main Arena on Friday afternoon prior to the Grand Parade. Payne Keith Chico De Patagonia

#### **Craft Section**

This section will be judged on Wednesday 11 November 2015 after conformation classes.

## Class 8850 Junior Craft, under 16 years.

60	Hunter Middleton	2nd
61	Amber Yuill Proctor	1st

# Class 8851 Adult Craft, over 16 years.

62	Sara Crane	
63	Jacky Middleton	1st
64	Jacky Middleton	4th
65	Robyn Robinson	2nd
66	Elizabeth Yuill Proctor	
157	Jude Catlin Soap	3rd

Champion Craft Section. 63 Jacky Middleton

# Performance Classes 9am Thursday 12th Nov 2014

#### Class 8866 Public Relations Llama Novice

97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108	Jacky Middleton Jacky Middleton Jacky Middleton Jacky Middleton Jacky Middleton Sara Crane Sara Crane Amber Yuil Proctor Anne Thompson Greg Leng Greg Leng Keith Payne	Avalon Kantesha L Lookout Countessa Avalon Knightingale Avalon Nebrasca Avalon Solstice Fernhill Echo Fernhill Lyric Kirsonara Theo Watford G The Kontender Watford Grange Max Watford Grange Whiteheat Monro De Patagonia	w/d 8th w/d w/d w/d w/d 1st 5th 7th 4th 2nd
-	0 0		-

#### Class 8867 Public Relations Llama Open

2616	Robyn Robinson	L L Black Beauty	6th
2615	Robyn Robinson	Star Spangled Banner	7th
2222	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Alpha Fields Greystone	3rd
2220	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Eric	1st
2030	Cole, Kevin/ Lynn	Kainga Pete	4th
2026	Cole, Kevin/ Lynn	Llama Lookout Pips Hero	2nd
156	Keith Payne	Sophia De Patagonia	5th

154	Keith Payne	Manual De Patagonia	9th
145	Payne, Keith	Chico De Patagonia 2011036	8th

Champion Public Relations Llama – Amber Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Eric Reserve Champion Public Relations Llama – Amber Yuil Proctor Kirsonara Theo

#### **Obstacles**

Obstacles are designed to simulate a realistic environment and hazards that llamas may encounter while out hiking eg. tree, water, log.

#### Class 8870 Novice Obstacles

112	Sara Crane	Fernhill Echo	w/d
113	Sara Crane	Fernhill Muse	3yrs
114	Sara Crane	Fernhill Noodle	w/d
115	Sara Crane	Fernhill Lyric	w/d
116	Sara Crane	Llama Lookout Mystey	6th
117	Jacky Middleton	Avalon Nebrasca	w/d
118	Jacky Middleton	L Lookout Countessa	4th
119	Jacky Middleton	Avalon Kantesha	w/d
120	Jacky Middleton	Avalon Knightingale	w/d
121	Jacky Middleton	Avalon Solstice	w/d
122	Keith Payne	Monro De Patagonia	3rd
123	Keith Payne	Dolores	5th
124	Keith Payne	Winnifred	1st
125	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Theo	2nd

## Class 8871 Open Obstacles

126	Cole, Kevin/Lynn	Kainga Pete	7th
127	Cole, Kevin/Lynn	Llama Lookout Pips Hero	2nd
128	Payne Keith	Sophia De Patagonia	3rd
129	Payne Keith	Manuel De Patagonia	6th
130	Payne Keith	Chico De Patagonia	5th
131	Robyn Robinson	Llama Lookout Black Beauty	w/d
132	Robinson Robyn	Star Spangled Banner	w/d
133	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Alpha Fields Greystone	4th
134	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Eric	1st

Champion Obstacle Llama. - Amber Yuill Proctor Kirsonara Eric Reserve Champion Obstacle Llama. - Cole, Kevin/Lynn Llama Lookout Pips Hero

## **Packing Classes**

Class 8874 Novice Packing. Llama has never competed before at an A&P Show.

135	Sara Crane	Llama Lookout Mystery	w/d
136	Keith Payne	Sophia De Patagonia	w/d
137	Amber Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Theo	1st

#### Class 8876 Open Packing. Llama has competed at an A&P Show previously.

138	Cole, Kevin/Lynn	Kainga Pete	4th
139	Cole, Kevin/Lynn	Llama Lookout Pips Hero	1st
140	Payne Keith	Manuel De Patagonia	2nd
141	Payne Keith	Chico De Patagonia	5th
142	Robinson Robyn	Star Spangled Banner	w/d
143	Stuart Yuill Proctor	Alpha Fields Greystone	w/d
144	Stuart Yuill proctor	Kirsonara Eric	3rd

Champion Packing Llama. - Cole, Kevin/Lynn
Reserve Champion Packing Llama. - Payne Keith

Llama Lookout Pips Hero Manuel De Patagonia

Supreme Champion Performance Llama. Sash sponsored by **Kirsonara Llama Farm - Stuart and Elizabeth Yuill Proctor. Clar Innes Trophy.** The winner will be awarded on points collected throughout the Performance sections. In the event of a tie, the two animals would be required to do another performance class as determined by the judge.

**Amber Yuill Proctor** 

Kirsonara Theo

#### **Best Overall All Round Llama**

»»Best Overall All Round Llama. Winner to be awarded the Kaikoura Trophy.

Points are allocated from conformation and PR/ Obstacles/Packing Fleece (the more you enter, the more chance you have of winning).

Amber Yuill Proctor

Kirsonara Theo

#### Friday 9.30am

**Class 8882** Junior Handler under 16 years Judged on handling knowledge, the relationship and trust between handler and llama. Some obstacles may be included.

2690	Hunter Middleton	Llama Lookout Countessa	2nd
2217	Amber Yuill Proctor	Kirsonara Theo	1st